07-14-2006

To The H

]

o The H 103274696.
Please record the attached original 696.

ademarks: y thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Heinz SCHILLING		Name:		
	Helliz SCHILLING		Heinz Schilling KG		
			Address:		
			Möhlenring 53, Kempen Germany 47906		
			definally 47900		
	Additional name(s) of conveying		Additional name(s) & addresses		
	party(ies) attached?		attached?		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Patent Application number(s)		
			그 그 경 김		
	C Otto		11/360,246		
	Other				
	Execution Date(s): May 2, 2006				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1		
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Name:		t. a		
	Joseph A. Calvaruso Address:		☐ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.		
	Chadbourne & Parke		Charge to Deposit Account No.03-1240,		
	30 Rockefeller Plaza		Order No		
	New York, NY 10112		Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 03-1240,		
			Order No. 17233.013. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)		
	DO NOT USI	E THI	IS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.					
٠.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	original document.				
Na	ime of Person Signing Signature		Date:		
Jo	seph A. Calvaruso	(	July 11, 2006		
	eg. No. 28,287 Total no. of pages including cover she		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	DO NOT DETAC				
Mai	l documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat				
	Mail Stop Assignmen				
<b>67/12</b> /0	006 DBYRNE 00000234 11360246 Director of the U.S. P				
V//13/C	VVO DEIRINE VVVVVEGT 1130VETO DO D. 1450				

P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

NY2 - 451986.01

# **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

#### WHEREAS:

Heinz SCHILLING
Möhlenring 53, Kempen, Germany 47906

(hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)),
have made a discovery or invention entitled:

"HEAT RECYCLING SYSTEM WITH NIGHTTIME COOLING RECOVERY"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on February 22, 2006, under Serial No. 11/360,246 and

#### WHEREAS:

Heinz Schilling KG Möhlenring 53, Kempen, Germany 47906

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all other countries

### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors, other legal representatives and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all other countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation in part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any other country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, said ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I (we) have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

I, said ASSIGNOR(S), hereby agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient;

I, said ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue all said Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest into and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

I, said ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain the recordation of this Assignment. I, said ASSIGNOR(S), also hereby agree that I (we) shall, without further consideration, promptly and duly cause to be performed such lawful acts and execution of any other documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request in order for the ASSIGNEE to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment and to permit the Assignment to be duly recorded in each office, bureau and tribunal in the appropriate jurisdiction as the registered owner or proprietor of each of the rights hereby assigned. Such instruments and documents shall include, without limitation, affidavits, including affidavits of use, and other documents for filing in such jurisdictions as the ASSIGNEE may from time to time reasonably request.

AND it is further covenanted and agreed that I, said ASSIGNOR(S), will, at any time upon request by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof known to said ASSIGNOR(S) and testify as to same in any interference or any other legal proceeding when requested to do so, sign any and all lawful papers, execute any and all necessary assignment papers to cause any Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain, perfect title in and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

SIGNED:	
1.	2. 57. 200 %
Heinz SCHILLING	Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):

Heinz SCHILLING

Group Art Unit:

TBA

Serial No.:

11/360,246

Examiner:

**TBA** 

Filed:

February 22, 2006

For:

HEAT RECYCLING SYSTEM WITH NIGHTTIME COOLING RECOVERY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. §1.8(A))

Sir:

I hereby certify that the attached:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg. induplicate);
- 2. Assignment (2 pp.);
- 3. Check for \$40.00 to cover the recording fee; and
- 4. Return post card.

along with any paper(s) referred to as being attached or enclosed and this Certificate of Mailing are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on date shown below with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Respectfully submitted,

CHADBOURNE & PARKE, L.L.P.

Dated: July 11, 2006

By:

Joseph A. Calvaruso

Registration No. 28,287

Correspondence Address:

CHADBOURNE & PARKE, L.L.P.

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, NY 10112

212-408-5100 Telephone

212-541-5369 Facsimile

NY2 - 451987.01

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

#### To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Heinz SCHILLING	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Heinz Schilling KG Address: Möhlenring 53, Kempen		
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	4	Germany 47906  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Other  Execution Date(s): May 2, 2006	4.	Patent Application number(s) 11/360,246		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph A. Calvaruso Address: Chadbourne & Parke 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112	7.	Total number of applications involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
B. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.					
Name of Person Signing Signature			Date:		
Joseph A. Calvaruso July 11, 2006			<u>July 11, 2006</u>		
Reg	Reg. No. 28,287 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

NY2 - 451986.01